A meeting of the State Construction Industry Licensing Board, Division of Utility Contractors
was held on February 12, 2004 at 237 Coliseum Drive, Macon, Georgia.

The following Board member s wer e present:
John Pearson, Chairman

Maudine Wright

David Rawson

Michael J Miller

Others present were:

Darren Mickler, Executive Director

Lori Skipper, Board Secretary

Cyndi Houser, Board Secretary

Wanda Jackson, Examination Analyst 111
Billy Dunford, Enforcement Area Supervisor
Chuck Miller, Regulatory agent

Kyle Floyd, Staff attorney

Robert Renjel, Board attorney

John Pearson declared a quorum was present and called the meeting to order at 9:20 am.

David Rawson moved, Maudine Wright seconded and the Division voted to enter into Executive
Session in accordance with O.C.G.A. 43-1-2(k) and 43-1-19 (h) to deliberate on applications,
examination results, and investigations. Voting in favor of the motion were division members
John Pearson and Michael J. Miller. The division concluded Executive Session in order to vote
on these matters and continue with the public session.

David Rawson moved, Michagl Miller seconded and the division voted to approve the minutes of
the October 2, 2003 meeting.

Ms. Maudine Wright moved, seconded by Michae J. Miller and the divison voted to
approvethefollowing actions:

Mike Miller moved, Maudine Wright seconded, and the divison voted to approve the
examination results presented by Wanda Jackson, Examination Analyst Il1l. Ms. Jackson also
gave an annual presentation of the exam procedures and statistics.

Maudine Wright moved, John Pearson seconded and the division voted to add the Georgia
Branch of the Associated General Contractors of America back to the Utility Forman approved
Safety Training Course list.

Mike Miller moved, Maudine Wright seconded and the division voted unanimously that they are
in favor of HB1300.

Name change from T.C. Smith Inc. to B & S Contracting UC300604.




To authorize approval or disapproval of Manager examination applications, contractor
applications and foreman applications, as reviewed.

To issue, based on review by approved staff, the following utility foreman certificates:

Brooks, Shawn Phillip
Cobb, Greg

Smith, Kimberly Lee
Collins, Cary A
Geoghagan, Clinton Allen
Otwell, Bobby

Garner, Alan Mark

Brock, Michael Anthony
Knowles, Joe Allen
Hunter, James Gregory
McCrite, David Andrew
McNab, Danny

Miller, Timothy

Pavey, Shannon Richard
Ricketson, Ernest Dave
Geraghty, Stephen James
Smith, Robert Shane
Humphrey, Randy
Brooks, Chris Lamar
Knight, Richard C
Stodghill, Thomas Shane
Dempsey, Cory Lee
Evans, Christopher Ray
Fields, C. J. Louis
Mireless, Juan C
Nicholson, Kris H

Lowe, James Carroll
Smith, Michael Dale
Steele, Dennis J
Yamarino, Anthony Michael
Austin, John Caudler

UF203085
UF203086
UF203087
UF203088
UF203089
UF203090
UF203091
UF203092
UF203093
UF203094
UF203095
UF203096
UF203097
UF203098
UF203099
UF203100
UF203101
UF203102
UF203103
UF203104
UF203105
UF203106
UF203107
UF203108
UF203109
UF203110
UF203111
UF203112
UF203113
UF203114
UF203115

Colvin, Robert Guyte
Deloach, Jeremy Edward
McGraw, Allen S

Owens, Alan Lee

Scott, Christopher D
Tingle, Dennis Christopher
Watts, John Michael
Alvarez, Angel Ricardo
Chambers, Darrell C
Clark, John Mark

Curtis, Jeffrey A

Heater, Dennis Ray
McCarthy, John
Newman, James Allen
Peters, Brian Joseph
Myers, Clete

Reed, Paul Stephens
Reid, Quintin A

Skelton, Jason Lee
Supko, Timothy Paul
White, Nolan Lonnie
Carillo, Victor H
Crummey, Daniel C
Daniels, Bobby
Gonzalez, Apolinar Acevedo
Rieser, Joseph Arthur
Robinson, Kenya

Rose, Bobby Ralph
Rose, Michael Scott
Shearouse, Gilbert Brown
Talley, Roger Neal
Talley, Samuel Neal

UF203117
UF203118
UF203119
UF203120
UF203121
UF203122
UF203123
UF203124
UF203125
UF203126
UF203127
UF203128
UF203129
UF203130
UF203131
UF203132
UF203133
UF203134
UF203135
UF203136
UF203137
UF203138
UF203139
UF203140
UF203141
UF203142
UF203143
UF203144
UF203145
UF203146
UF203147
UF203148

To approve results of the January 28, 2004 examination and issue utility manager certificatesto
those applicants obtaining a passing score of 70 or above. The following licenses were issued:

Allen, Dion

Andrukat, Mark E

Bond, Stephen Burns
Brien, Lowell E

Brock, Daryl E
Burgess, William Bryant

UM101793
UM101794
UM101795
UM101796
UM101797
UM101798

Moore, George S
Moore, William T
Nicklas, Jim

O'Kelley, Andrew Scott
Powell, Felix Jerome
Powell, Larry Lee

UM101818
UM101819
UM101820
UM101821
uUM101822
UM101823



Clem, Donald S UM101799

Couch, Edward UM101800
Crosby, Jimmy Ray UM101801
Culpepper, Jeffrey Lynn UM101802
Dowling, Richard Austin UM101803
Ezigbo, Ginikandu C. UM101804
Fisher, Joe M UM101805
Gabrielse, Timothy John UM101806
Garnto, Jason N UM101807
Geros, Dave Earl UM101808
Grost, Eric J UM101809
Herrin, Randy Darrell UM101810
Ingram, Charles Robert UM101811
Jordan, Ladd Crittenden UM101812
Lane, Ty Dwain UuM101813
Lewis, Jeffery Wayne UumM101814
Lovett, Harold K UM101815
Makamson, Ronald Wayne  UM101816
Miller, Kenneth Joseph UM101817

Price, Robert Charles
Pridemore, Tom
Reece, Michael Lynn
Roberts, Tony F
Skinner, John Earl
Smith, Casey Mahon
Smith, Walter Aytch
Sullivan, John Wayne
Sumner, Jerry Spencer
Thomas, James A
Tingberg, Frederick H
Varnadoe, Roy Edward
Wagner, Dustin Eric
West, Tommy Wayne
White, Edward Willie
Whitsell, James Gregory
Wilbanks, Joseph Hill
Yaun, Donald Arthur
Hyder, Alvin Bruce
Cross, Jeff M

UM101824
UM101825
UM101826
uM101827
UM101828
UM101829
UM101830
UM101831
UM101832
UM101833
UM101834
UM101835
UM101836
UM101837
UM101838
UM101839
UM101840
UM101841
UM101842
UM101843

To issue, based on review by approved staff, the following utility contractor certificates:

Bobo Plumbing, LLC

American Directional Boring Inc.d/b/a ADB Utility Contractors

Gunther-Nash Inc

Jenkins Rentals Inc-dba Jenkins Construction & Services

T & G Construction LLC

Dawson Pipeline, Inc

Clear-Con LLC

Lanzo Lining Services, Inc.

Neil Turner Grading Inc
Southland Contracting, Inc.
GradeALot

Load All Inc.

Clem Brothers Enterprices

Pride Utility Construction Co.
Site-Pro, Inc

Sitework Construction, LLC
Coastal Waterworks

Garnto & Gearig Bros. Construction LLC
Equitas Sewer Services, LLC
Gabe's Construction Co., Inc.
Metropower Inc

P/R Inc.

Utility Contractors of Amercia,Ltd

UC301390
UC301391
UC301392
UC301393
UC301394
UC301395
UC301396
UC301397
UC301398
UC301399
UC301400
UC301401
UC301402
UC301403
UC301404
UC301405
UC301406
uC301407
UC301408
UC301409
UC301410
UC301411
UC301412



Delmonico Restoration & Development LLC uC301413

Staggs Environmental Construction, Inc. UC301414
KNCT Inc UC301415
Kris Mechanical Inc UC301416
AUC Inc uCc301417
Meridith Utility Corporation UC301419
Lovett's Backhoe & Trucking uC301420
Metals & Materials Engineers uCc301421
Bridges Grading & Hauling Inc uC301422
Performance Mechanical Company,a division of Limbach Company uC301423
Utilipath, LLC uC301424
BC&D Associates Inc UC301425
J C Construction Company UC301426
First Grade Inc uC301427
Ginarc Construction Inc uC301428
L J Whitsell Enterprises Inc uC301429
Triple S Communications Inc UC301430
United Sewer Services UC301431
AUI LLC uC301432
B&B of Duval Companies Inc uC301433
West GA Contractors Inc UC301434
Compliance Envirosystems LLC UC301435
Gradeco Inc UC301436
Ivy H Smith Company LLC uC301437
Player and Company uC301438
Savannah Construction Inc UC301439
Dennis Taylor and Co Inc UC301440
Daniel L Durden Pipeline Inc uC301441

Thedivision consider ed the following correspondence and items of infor mation:

The division agreed to draft aletter to all unlicensed Utility Contractor’s that are used as an
experience reference on Utility Manger applications stating concern and asking for a response
within 90 days.

Letter from Vicki McReynolds asking for support of HB1300.

There being no further business, Mr. John Pearson moved, seconded by Mike Miller and the
divison voted to adjournthe meeting at 11:45 am.
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